

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 3, 2016 CONTACT: Anne Browne, Foundation Director, (702) 900-7584, abrowne@timothysylam.org

## THE TIMOTHY S Y LAM FOUNDATION RECEIVES 2016 CONCIERGE CHOICE AWARD FROM SOUTHERN NEVADA HOTEL CONCIERGE ASSOCIATION

**LAS VEGAS** — On May 1, 2016, the Timothy S Y Lam Foundation announced that they have been awarded the 2016 Concierge Choice Award for Friends of the Southern Nevada Hotel Concierge Association (SNHCA).

SNHCA hosted its 26<sup>th</sup> Annual Concierge Choice Awards Gala at the new Intrigue Nightclub by Wynn Las Vegas. The Gala was attended by 280 guests which included Concierge, sponsors, award winners and their guests. The SNHCA is a non-profit organization whose purpose is the continuing education and networking of the local Concierge community. SNHCA is the largest organization in the USA and support over 500 members and applicants.

The Friends of SNHCA Award is presented to celebrate those in our community that make contributions in the Hospitality and Concierge industry. The awards ceremony has become a prestigious event and the Concierge Choice Awards are a respected acknowledgement of contributions to the local community.

"It is an incredible honor to be recognized by the concierge industry for our contribution in the community," said Foundation Director Anne Browne. "We are so thankful and it is truly a proud moment for our foundation."

As true ambassadors of the city, the SNHCA evaluates the area's tourism landscape annually to determine the winners of its Concierge Choice Award. There were 27 categories this year and it included everything from Best New Restaurant to Best Headliner.

"We are so fortunate to have such diverse and talented hospitality professionals participate in this inspiring event. We are truly grateful for the Timothy S Y Lam Foundation and their support of not only the Southern Nevada community, but in the international hospitality community," said Cecilia Darr, President of SNHCA.

## About the Timothy S Y Lam Foundation

The Timothy S Y Lam Foundation (TSYLF) is a 501(c)(3) – private foundation established in 2012 to honor the legacy of Timothy S Y Lam by supporting the professional development and academic advancement of the hospitality industry. The mission of TSYLF is to support research, education and training within the hospitality industry by bestowing scholarships and grants to those seeking careers or advancement in the hospitality industry; funding education programs that promote the hospitality industry; and awarding research grants to those interested in blending academia with practical industry know-how. For more information on scholarship and grant opportunities visit www.timothysylam.org